

Vikram Singh versus State of H.P and another

CWP No. 3652 of 2024

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr.L.N. Sharma,
Mr.Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates
General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhry,
Assistant Advocate General for respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks more time
in light of order dated 27.10.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on
record copy of decision rendered in LPA No.195 of 2015 (State of
H.P and others versus Pooja and another).

In view of request made by learned Additional
Advocate General, list during course of next week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 28, 2025
(yogesh)