

Vikram Singh versus State of H.P and another

CWP No. 3652 of 2024

07.11.2025

Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General and
Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks 10 days
time to have instructions in the light of previous order. List on
20.11.2025, as prayed for.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 07, 2025
(yogesh)