

**Vikram Singh v. State of H.P. & another  
CWP No.3652 of 2024**

**26.02.2026** Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Heard for some time. Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions as to what subsequently has transpired after the month of November, 2025 in the matter.

List on 23.03.2026.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is another matter, in which similar issue is involved, he prays that the said petition be also listed alongwith the present petition i.e., CWP No.2988 of 2024. Ordered accordingly.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

February 26, 2026  
(*Vinod*)